
GLORIOUS VISION UNIVERSITY 
OGWA, EDO STATE  

2025/2026 ACADEMIC SESSION DRAFT CALENDAR 

1st Semester Time Table 

PROGRAMME  DATE 

Arrival of New and Returning Students/Commencement of Registration Monday, September 29, 2025 

1st Semester Registration (1 Week) Monday, September 29, 2025 – 

Friday, October 3, 2025  

Orientation for New Students Monday, Oct 6. – Wed.  Oct. 8, 

2025 

1st Semester Lectures Commence 

 

Convocation                                                                                                   

Monday, October 6, 2025 

 

Monday, Nov. 17 - Friday 21 

Nov.2025 

Christmas Break (3 weeks) Fri., Dec. 12, 2025- Sun.  

Jan. 4, 2026 

Lecture Resumes  Monday, Jan, 5, 2026 

Semester Lecture Ends ( at  13th week) Friday, Jan. 16, 2026 

Revision ( at 14th week) Mon., Jan. 19 –  Fri. 23, 2026 

Matriculation  Thursday, Jan. 22, 2026 

1st Semester Examination (at 15th – 16th week) Monday, Jan. 26, – Friday, Feb.  

6, 2026 

First Semester Break (4 weeks) Sat. Feb, 7, p–  Sun. 8  

March, 2026 

Marking & Processing of Examination Results (2 weeks) Monday, Feb 9, -Feb. 20, 

 2026 

Departmental Board Consideration of Results Tuesday, Feb. 24, 2026 

College Board Consideration of Results  Monday, March 2, 2026 

Senate Meeting to consider 1st Semester Examination Results Thursday. March 5, 2026 

 



  
 

 

 

PROGRAMME  DATE 

 

 

2ND SEMESTER  

 

Resumption and Arrival of Students 

Monday, March 9, 2026 

2nd Semester Registration & Commencement of Lecture Monday, March 9, 2026 

Orientation for 2nd batch of New Students Mon., March 16, -Wed. 18, 2026 

Inaugural Lecture Between Thur., May,14, 2026 – 

Thursday, May 21, 2026 

Matriculation for 2nd batch of New Students Thursday, May 28, 2026 

2nd Semester Lectures end  (at 12th week) Friday, May 29, 2026 

Revision Period (1 week) @ 13th week Monday, June 1, – Friday,  

June 6, 2026 

2nd Semester Examination (2 weeks) @ 14th -15th week Monday, June 8, – Friday,  

June 19, 2026 

2nd Semester Ends Friday, June 19, 2026 

Sessional Break (13 weeks) Monday, June 22, -Friday,  

September 18, 2026 

Marking Processing of Examination Results (3 weeks) Monday, June 22, 2026 – Fri., 

 July, 10, 2026 

Departmental Board Consideration of Results Monday, July 13, 2026 

College Board Consideration of Results Tuesday, July 21, 2026 

Special Senate Meeting to consider 2nd Semester Examination Results Thursday, July 23, 2026 

Arrival of New and Returning Student for 2025/2026 Session Monday, September 21, 2026 
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